Section

53.01
53.02
53.03
53.04
53.05
53.06
53.07
53.08
53.09

53.99

CQ[ LW“\

CHAPTER 53: WATER AND SEWER RATES

Monthly water rates

Meter requirements per unit; liability for charges

Monthly sewer rates

Tapping fees

Connection to sewer facilities required

Disconnection for late payment

Advance deposits; responsibility for charges on rental property
Connection fees to be collected prior to granting of service
Reconnection fees

Penalty

§ 53.01 MONTHLY WATER RATES.

All persons who use the waterworks facilities of the city shall be charged and shall pay the following
rates for water:

Water Use Rate
First 2,000 gallons or less per month (minimum) $30.60
All over 2,000 gallons $10.96 per 1,000
gallons

(Ord. passed 12-3-74; Am. Ord. 93-8, passed 11-2-93; Am. Ord. 94-10, passed 3-8-94; Am. Ord. 94-16,
passed 9-13-94; Am. Ord. 97-9, passed 9-9-97; Am. Ord. 06-4, passed 4-11-06; Am. Ord. 06-8, passed
6-13-06; Am. Ord. 09-6, passed 12-8-09; Am. Ord. 2017-4, passed 10-10-17; Am. Ord. 2019-9, passed
11-12-19; Am. Ord. 2020-8, passed 9-15-2020)

2021 S-17

49





