

## CHAPTER 53: WATER AND SEWER RATES

## Section

53.01	Monthly water rates
53.02	Meter requirements per unit; liability for charges
53.03	Monthly sewer rates
53.04	Tapping fees
53.05	Connection to sewer facilities required
53.06	Disconnection for late payment
53.07	Advance deposits; responsibility for charges on rental property
53.08	Connection fees to be collected prior to granting of service
53.09	Reconnection fees
53.99	Penalty

## § 53.01 MONTHLY WATER RATES.

All persons who use the waterworks facilities of the city shall be charged and shall pay the following rates for water:

Water Use	Rate
First 2,000 gallons or less per month (minimum)	\$30.60
All over 2,000 gallons	\$10.96 per 1,000 gallons

(Ord. passed 12-3-74; Am. Ord. 93-8, passed 11-2-93; Am. Ord. 94-10, passed 3-8-94; Am. Ord. 94-16, passed 9-13-94; Am. Ord. 97-9, passed 9-9-97; Am. Ord. 06-4, passed 4-11-06; Am. Ord. 06-8, passed 6-13-06; Am. Ord. 09-6, passed 12-8-09; Am. Ord. 2017-4, passed 10-10-17; Am. Ord. 2019-9, passed 11-12-19; Am. Ord. 2020-8, passed 9-15-2020)